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(n = 2,507) (n = 2,511) (n = 5,018)

-
57.2

(18.3–86.0) 
57.9

(28.0 –87.6)
57.5

(18.3–87.6)
%

40 80 (3.2) 67 (2.7) 147 (2.9)
40-49 547 (21.8) 530 (21.1) 1,077 (21.5)
50-59 838 (33.4) 837 (33.3) 1,675 (33.4)
60-69 761 (30.4) 777 (30.9) 1,538 (30.6)

70 281 (11.2) 300 (12.0) 581 (11.6)
%

831 (33.1) 834 (33.2) 1,665 (33.2)
1,676 (66.9) 1,677 (66.8) 3,353 (66.8)

® % †

0-13 1,071 (42.7) 1,076 (42.9) 2,147 (42.8)
14-25 1,436 (57.3) 1,435 (57.1) 2,871 (57.2)

%
1,571 (62.7) 1,569 (62.5) 3,140 (62.6)

936 (37.3) 942 (37.5) 1,878 (37.4)

(n = 2,507) (n = 2,511) (n = 5,018)
%

1 1,647 (65.7) 1,628 (64.8) 3,275 (65.3)
2 623 (24.8) 643 (25.6) 1,266 (25.2)
3 229   (9.1) 231 (9.2) 460 (9.2)

8   (0.3) 9 (0.4) 17 (0.3)
%

T1 1,470 (58.6) 1,453 (57.9) 2,923 (58.3)
T2 912 (36.4) 931 (37.1) 1,843 (36.7)
T3 125   (5.0) 127 (5.1) 252   (5.0)

%
607 (24.3) 611 (24.4) 1,218 (24.3)

1,580 (63.2) 1,635 (65.3) 3,215 (64.3)
279 (11.2) 228  (9.1) 507 (10.1)
34  (1.4) 29 (1.2) 63 (1.3)

15
%

1,840 (74.8) 1,833 (74.4) 3,673 (74.6)
316 (12.9) 358 (14.5) 674 (13.7)

/
146  (5.9) 132 5.4) 278  (5.6)

157  (6.4) 142  (5.8) 299  (6.1)
94

† 21 0 100
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%
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95%CI

65 1,180 138 1.05 0.75-1.47)

55-65 1,637 145 0.94 0.68-1.30)

55 511 49 1.15 0.66-2.03)

2,433 265 1.06 0.83-1.35)

850 62 0.91 0.55-1.50)

T2 T3 1,360 173 1.07 0.80-1.45)

T1 1,966 159 0.95 0.70-1.30)

2 3 1,146 133 1.22 0.87-1.71)

1 2,181 199 0.90 0.68-1.19)

1,306 118 0.78 0.54-1.12)

2,022 214 1.19 0.91-1.55)
®

14-25 1,837 206 1.01 0.77-1.33)

0-13 1,492 126 1.01 0.71-1.44)

3,328 332 1.02 0.82-1.26)

95%CI

50 509 44 0.98 0.54-1.78)

45-49 615 46 0.46 0.25-0.86)

45 531 59 0.49 0.28-0.84)

1,280 125 0.58 0.41-0.84)

357 23 0.67 0.29-1.55)

T2 T3 728 80 0.64 0.41-0.99)

T1 925 69 0.53 0.32-0.88)

2 3 574 55 0.62 0.36-1.06)

1 1,081 94 0.57 0.37-0.87)

556 60 0.61 0.36-1.02)

1,099 89 0.60 0.39-0.91)

14-25 1,015 113 0.63 0.43-0.91)

0-13 640 36 0.49 0.24-0.99)

1,655 149 0.60 0.43-0.83)
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